PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
inCode Telecom Group, Inc.	12/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Mobility II LLC	
Street Address:	1025 Lenox Park Boulevard, NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12773299	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-564-8388 Phone:

Email: mseebaran@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATTM-1540 2005-0623
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Seebaran

Total Attachments: 6

source=ATTM-1540 cop of ATTM-1375 Recordation of Assignment inCode to AT&T Mobility II LLC#page1.tif source=ATTM-1540 cop of ATTM-1375 Recordation of Assignment inCode to AT&T Mobility II LLC#page2.tif source=ATTM-1540 cop of ATTM-1375 Recordation of Assignment inCode to AT&T Mobility II LLC#page3.tif source=ATTM-1540 cop of ATTM-1375 Recordation of Assignment inCode to AT&T Mobility II_LC#page4.tif

501184757 REEL: 024429 FRAME: 0185

source=ATTM-1540 cop of ATTM-1375 Recordation of Assignment inCode to AT&T Mobility II LLC#page5.tif source=ATTM-1540 cop of ATTM-1375 Recordation of Assignment inCode to AT&T Mobility II LLC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 024429 FRAME: 0186

PAGE 4/UU4

rax berver

D:MELISSA SEEBARAN COMPANY: 2929 ARCH STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	P	A	TEN	JT	AS	SI	G١	٧N	JENT	Г
-------------------	---	---	-----	-----------	----	----	----	----	-------------	---

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/31/2008 500743286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
inCode Telecom Group, Inc.	12/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Mobility II LLC,	
Street Address:	1025 Lenox Park Boulevard, NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11205277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

215-564-8388

Email:

mseebaran@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name:

Melissa Seebaran

Address Line 1:

2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2:

Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATT

ATTM-1375 & 1376

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Melissa Seebaran

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATTM-1375 & 1376 Assignment inCode AT&T Mobility II LLC#page1.tif source=ATTM-1375 & 1376 Assignment inCode AT&T Mobility II LLC#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024429 FRAME: 0187

DOCKET NO.: ATTM-1375 PCT/US2006/032826

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, inCode Telecom Group, Inc. (the "Undersigned"), having a place of business at 3155 Royal Drive, Suite 100, Alpharetta, GA USA 30022 is the assignee of the entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the PCT Patent Application Serial Number PCT/US2006/032826 which was filed on August 9, 2006 and bears the title "Embedded Wireless Benchmarking Systems and Methods," and names as inventors John Donovan, Rene Link, and Todd Crick, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewable, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements, and specifically including the right to file for an application under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such PCT Patent Application.

WHEREAS, AT&T Mobility II LLC, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, of 1025 Lenox Park Boulevard, NE, Atlanta, GA 30319, a Corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to the Assignee the entire right and title previously assigned to the Undersigned for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in PCT Patent Application Serial Number PCT/US2006/032826 which has been filed on August 9, 2006 and bearing the title "Embedded Wireless Benchmarking Systems and Methods," such application all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States in all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which has been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights in property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET NO.: ATTM-1375

PCT/US2006/032826

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Undersigned and extent of his successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

inCode Telecom Group, Inc.
By:
Name:Todd Crick
Title: President & CEO
Date:12/19/2008
STATE OF <u>Calfola</u> SS. COUNTY OF <u>San Directors</u> BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>Indicators</u> 19 to the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he same of his her own free will for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. OFFICIAL SEAL DERIK J. MUNDT
COMM. NO. 1817504 TO SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 14, 2012

[Seal]